900309205

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Merger with effective date of 01/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schering-Plough Home Again LLC		12/16/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation	
Street Address:	57 Livingston Avenue	
City:	Roseland	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07068	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3559051	HOMEAGAIN
Registration Number:	3576911	HOMEAGAIN PETRESCUERS
Registration Number:	2019751	HOME AGAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7325945763 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-594-4637

Email: virginia.kao@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Virginia Kao

Address Line 1: 126 E. Lincoln Avenue

Address Line 2: Merck & Co., Inc. Trademark Department

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia Kao
SIGNATURE:	/VirginiaKao/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 3

900309205

source=Schering-Plough Home Again LLC to SPAHC#page1.tif source=Schering-Plough Home Again LLC to SPAHC#page2.tif source=Schering-Plough Home Again LLC to SPAHC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0657

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SCHERING-PLOUGH HOME AGAIN LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION"

UNDER THE NAME OF "SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 12:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2692766 8100M

141438379

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1886326

DATE: 11-20-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0658

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:33 PM 12/22/2008 FILED 12:33 PM 12/22/2008 SRV 081218755 - 2692766 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SCHERING-PLOUGH HOME AGAIN LLC INTO SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Act

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities engaged in the merger are Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation, a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and Schering-Plough Home Again LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. Each of the constituent entities has approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged an Agreement and Plan of Merger in accordance with Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "GCL"), and, with respect to Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation, pursuant to Section 228 of the GCL.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation.
- 5. An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation at the following address: 57 Livingston Avenue, Roseland, New Jersey 07068.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the surviving corporation or to any member of Schering-Plough Home Again LLC.
- 7. The filing of this Certificate of Merger, and thus the merger of Schering-Plough Home Again LLC into the surviving corporation, shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, January 1, 2009.

(Signature Page Follows)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0659

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed as of <u>Delimber</u> | <u>U</u>, 2008, by a duly authorized officer, declaring that the facts stated herein are true.

SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION

Name: Steven H. Koehler

Title: Vice President

-2-

CHIDMS1/2655949.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0660